

CNR No:PBKP020008092025 **CASE No:EXE-71-2025**

Punjab National Bank Vs Satnam Singh

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh Talwandi, Advocate for the DH.

Notice to JDs No.1 and 2 not issued for want of correct address. Counsel for the DH filed application under Order 5 Rule 20 for substituted mode of JDs No.1 and 2 which is supported by affidavit in which DH has prayed that he has no knowledge about any other address of the JDs No.1 and 2 and they are intentionally avoiding service. I am satisfied that service upon JDs No.1 and 2 cannot be effected through ordinary manner. Therefore, they be served through publication in newspaper **“The Tribune”** on filing publication fee within 05 days be effected for **20.12.2025**.

Date of Order: 18.11.2025
Ritu

(Navjit Pal Kaur)
ACJSD, Kapurthala
UID No . PB00398