

CNR No:PBKP020008092025 **CASE No:EXE-71-2025**

Punjab National Bank Vs Satnam Singh

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh Talwandi, Advocate for the DH.
None for JDs No.1 and 2.

Service through publication of JDs No.1 and 2 effected. Case called again and again since morning but neither the JDs No.1 and 2 nor anyone has appeared on their behalf. It is 4:00 PM case called once again but JDs No.1 and 2 have failed to appear. Therefore, no further wait is justified. **Hence, JDs No.1 and 2 are proceeded against exparte.**

As per report of Ahlmad, list of property is filed and copy of jamabandi for the year 2022-23 is also filed alongwith the present execution. **Warrant of attachment of the property of JD No.1** as per the said jamabandi be issued for **14.05.2026 (on filing warrant fee).**

Date of Order: 13.04.2026
Ritu

(Navjit Pal Kaur)
ACJSD, Kapurthala
UID No . PB00398